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JSR Country Key Contact Information  

Country First and Last Name Title  Organization Contact Information 

Benin Dossa Aguemon 
 
Justin Edah 
 
Odilon S. Zouhoun 
 
Luc Kpoffon 

Director 
 
Head Studies and 
Planning Unit 
SAKSS Manager 
 
Head M&E Unit 

MAEP/DPP 
 
MAEP/DPP 
 
MAEP/DPP 
 
MAEP/DPP 

Aguemondossa@Yahoo.Fr  
+229-96971554 
Justinedah79@Gmail.Com  
 
Odilonzouhoun@Yahoo.Fr  
+229-97738055 

Burkina Faso Augustine Soulama Chief of Policies M&E 
Unit 

Permanent Secretary for 
Agricultural Sectorial 
Policies Coordination 
(SP/CPSA) 

Email : Soulaugust_369@Yahoo.Fr 
Cell : +226 713 035 22 
 

Burundi Dr. Jean Ndimubandi Agroéconomiste 
Responsable Local Du 
Projet 3 
 

University of Burundi +257 79 476 660 
+257 78 476 660 
Jean.Ndimubandi@Gmail.Com 

Cote d’Ivoire Bernard Comoe Director  Direction of Planning 
and Financial Programs 
(DPPF) 

Email: Bcomoe@Yahoo.Fr 
Cell: +225 050 307 47 

Democratic Republic of 
Congo 

Thomas Kembola Kejuni 
 

Consultant IDEA Consult 
– Elaboration De La 
Stratégie De Relance De 
L’agro-Industrie En RDC 

MINAGRIPEL 
Ministère De 
L’agriculture, Pèche Et 
Elevage, RDC 

+243 990 011 829 
+243 854 722 878 
Tkejuni@Yahoo.Fr 
 

Ethiopia     

Ghana Lambert Abusah Director of Monitoring 
and Evaluation 
Department 

Ministry of Food and 
Agriculture, Ghana 

Lambert.Abusah@Gmail.Com 

Kenya John Maina Kenya SAKSS 
Coordinator 

Moalf Mainalmd@Yahoo.Co.Uk 
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Malawi Mr Timothy Mtumbuka Economist  Ministry of Agriculture 
Irrigation and Water 
Development, Lilongwe, 
Malawi 

Timo Mtumbuka 
Timo.Mtumbuka@Gmail.Com  

Mali Assagaïdou 
Mohamedine 

Officer in Charge of 
Planning and Analysis 

UPA-CPS/SDR Zamaiga@Gmail.Com 
Tel: 00223 76 08 62 44 

Mozambique Ms Eulalia Macome 
 

Head of Department  Departamento De 
Análise De Políticas,  
Direcção De Planificação 
E Cooperação 
Internacional 
Ministry of Agriculture 
and Food Security  

Eulaliamacome@Yahoo.Co.Uk 
+258 82 393 3194  

Niger     

Rwanda Claude Bizimana Rwanda SAKSS 
Coordinator 

MINAGRI Claude.Bizimana@Gmail.Com 

Senegal Ibrahima Mendy Director 
NAIP Focal Point 

DAPSA, Ministry of 
Agriculture and Rural 
Equipment (MAER) 

Dapsmendy@Gmail.Com 
+221 77 824 49 27 

Swaziland Mr Freddy Magagula CAADP Coordinator Ministry of Agriculture  Fredmagagula@Yahoo.Co.Uk 
Freedysrdmagagula@Yahoo.Com  
+268 76 072 195 

Tanzania Janet Simkanga Director for Policy and 
Planning  

Ministry of Agriculture  Jsimkanga@Yahoo.Com  

Togo Lao Kenao Coordinator  Togo SAKSS Node Email: Kenaolao@Yahoo.Fr 
Cel: +228  906 156 57 

Uganda     

Zambia Derrick Sikombe  Deputy Director  Ministry of Agriculture 
and Livestock  

D_Sikombe@Yahoo.Com  
+260 97 714 7230 

Zimbabwe Clemence Bwenje  Director   Ministry of Agriculture, 
Mechanization and 
Irrigation Development  

Cbwenje@Gmail.Com 
+263 71 223 6550 

ECOWAS Fatmata Seiwoh M&E Officer ECOWAS/DADR Fatmata.Seiwoh@Yahoo.Com 
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